

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.3984 OF 2026  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.85 OF 2022**

Madhav Bhuvan Rahivasi Sahakari  
Grihanirman Sanstha (Proposed) & Anr. ... Petitioners  
**Versus**  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Pritesh Burad with Ms. Samita Vaviya i/b Pritesh Burad Associates for  
the Petitioners.  
Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP for the Respondent-State.  
Mr. Cyrus Ardhesir, Senior Counsel with Mr. Ziyad Madon with Rashmin  
Jain i/b Kanga & Co. for Respondent Nos.5 to 8.

---

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**  
**DATED : 23<sup>rd</sup> MARCH, 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of learned Senior Counsel, who seeks sometime to take  
instructions with a view to find a resolution to the Contempt Petition,

Stand over to 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**