

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 3984 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION 85 OF 2022

Madhav Bhuvan Rahivasi Sahakari Grihanirman..PETITIONER  
Sanstha Proposed And Anr

V/S

State Of Maharashtra

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Pritesh Burad a/w Ms. Samita vaviya i/b

Pritesh Burad Associates.

Mr. Suraj Gupte - AGP for state of maharashtra.

Mr. Cyrus Ardheshir Sr. Adv,a/w Mr. Ziyad Madon

Mr. Ravi Gandhi Mr. Rashmin Jain i/b Kango & Co  
for the Respondent No.5 to 8.

**CORAM :**     **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

**DATE :**       **29th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Respndent- 5 to 8 stand  
over to 07/05/2026.

**( ASSOCIATE )**